

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 901/2024

M/s Singh Bildmart Private Limited

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Aryaroop Tourism And Club Resorts Private Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr.Ashvindra Singh Rathore for Mr.Dinesh Kumar Garg
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

29/04/2025

As per office report, notice of non-petitioner Nos.1, 2 & 3 received unserved for want of current & complete address and notice of non-petitioner No.4 received unserved as concerned person was not found.

On doing the needful, let fresh notices be issued to the unserved respondents, returnable on 09.07.2025.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J