

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 901/2024

M/s Singh Bildmart Private Limited

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Aryaroop Tourism And Club Resorts Private Limited and Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. A.S. Rathore on behalf of
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

06/10/2025

Fresh PF and notice for service on respondents be filed within two weeks, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Bench.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

SANJAY KUMAWAT/RAJAT/95