

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 901/2024
URN: CFA / 1362U / 2024

M/s Singh Bildmart Private Limited
-----Appellant

Versus

M/s Aryaroop Tourism And Club Resorts Private Limited
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

20/07/2026

Steps be taken to serve the unserved respondents, including by way of publication in two newspapers which are widely circulated in the region where the respondents are located. The application seeking substituted service qua respondent Nos. 1 and 2 is accordingly disposed of.

Liberty is granted to serve the respondent Nos. 3 & 4 via *dasti*.

Post this matter on 18.08.2026.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ARUN MONGA),J